

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Improvements Keehi Interchange to Pacific Street PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-03 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 31, 2003 BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2003 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 2.01 MILES COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Calendar Days, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0101	Removal of Median Obstructions at Crossovers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	L.S.	\$ 185,000.00	L.S.	\$ 77,202.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	L.S.	97,163.88	L.S.	\$ 124,000.00	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,180	C.Y.	80.00	94,400.00	70.00	82,600.00	78.00	92,040.00	135.00	159,300.00	69.01	81,431.80	250.00	295,000.00	116.00	136,880.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00	F.A.	50,000.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	220	C.Y.	80.00	17,600.00	95.00	20,900.00	75.00	16,500.00	150.00	33,000.00	98.34	21,634.80	90.00	19,800.00	125.00	27,500.00
306.0100	Untreated Permeable Base Course	220	C.Y.	80.00	17,600.00	120.00	26,400.00	125.00	27,500.00	175.00	38,500.00	133.53	29,376.60	110.00	24,200.00	160.00	35,200.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	920	Ton	169.00	155,480.00	108.00	99,360.00	98.00	90,160.00	98.00	90,160.00	137.44	126,444.80	100.00	92,000.00	130.00	119,600.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	385	Ton	200.00	77,000.00	137.00	52,745.00	124.00	47,740.00	124.00	47,740.00	154.22	59,374.70	125.00	48,125.00	180.00	69,300.00
604.4301	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	1	Each	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	846.99	846.99	400.00	400.00	800.00	800.00
604.5001	Highway Lighting Manhole	3	Each	600.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	8,000.00	24,000.00	13,000.00	39,000.00	18,094.78	54,284.34	4,500.00	13,500.00	7,250.00	21,750.00
606.3201	Guardrail Type 3, W-Beam with Rubrail	177	L.F.	46.30	8,195.10	52.00	9,204.00	47.00	8,319.00	11.00	1,947.00	67.35	11,920.95	47.00	8,319.00	75.00	13,275.00
606.3202	Guardrail Type 3, Thrie Beam	44	L.F.	100.00	4,400.00	92.00	4,048.00	83.00	3,652.00	47.00	2,068.00	120.22	5,289.68	84.00	3,696.00	310.00	13,640.00
606.3203	Concrete Barrier Transition (15 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	16,000.00	L.S.	13,000.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	13,333.78	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	2,700.00
609.2020	Curb, Type 2D	67	L.F.	100.00	6,700.00	70.00	4,690.00	33.00	2,211.00	30.00	2,010.00	87.77	5,880.59	40.00	2,680.00	45.00	3,015.00
609.2000	Bituminous Curb, Type 6	315	L.F.	42.00	13,230.00	21.00	6,615.00	19.00	5,985.00	19.00	5,985.00	24.53	7,726.95	20.00	6,300.00	20.00	6,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Improvements Keehi Interchange to Pacific Street PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-03 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 31, 2003 BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2003 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 2.01 MILES COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Calendar Days, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
616.0201	Relocation of Existing Irrigation Lines	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ L.S.	\$ 17,000.00	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	L.S.	10,181.55	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	\$ 1,350.00
621.1400	Sign Post Sleeve for Drop-In-Sign	34	Each	188.50	6,409.00	160.00	5,440.00	145.00	4,930.00	145.00	4,930.00	289.68	9,849.12	145.00	4,930.00	90.00	3,060.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	99	Each	130.00	12,870.00	110.00	10,890.00	100.00	9,900.00	100.00	9,900.00	144.84	14,339.16	100.00	9,900.00	130.00	12,870.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	42	Each	149.50	6,279.00	127.00	5,334.00	115.00	4,830.00	115.00	4,830.00	166.57	6,995.94	115.00	4,830.00	260.00	10,920.00
621.5205	Construction Sign With Two Posts	6	Each	630.50	3,783.00	900.00	5,400.00	485.00	2,910.00	485.00	2,910.00	702.47	4,214.82	485.00	2,910.00	500.00	3,000.00
621.5300	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Square Feet) With Post	18	Each	754.00	13,572.00	638.00	11,484.00	580.00	10,440.00	580.00	10,440.00	840.07	15,121.26	580.00	10,440.00	690.00	12,420.00
621.5620	Relocation of Existing Sign on New Post	3	Each	175.50	526.50	149.00	447.00	135.00	405.00	135.00	405.00	195.53	586.59	135.00	405.00	190.00	570.00
621.5621	Relocation of Existing Sign	1	Each	136.00	136.00	116.00	116.00	105.00	105.00	105.00	105.00	152.09	152.09	105.00	105.00	140.00	140.00
621.8011	Relocation of Existing Street Name Sign to New Traffic Signal Mast Arm	1	Each	1,254.00	1,254.00	1,062.00	1,062.00	965.00	965.00	965.00	965.00	1,674.34	1,674.34	965.00	965.00	890.00	890.00
622.0101	Relocation of Highway Lighting and Overhead Lighting	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	11,259.00	L.S.	29,900.00	L.S.	25,000.00	L.S.	14,831.55	L.S.	22,375.00	L.S.	6,300.00
623.2021	Install State Furnished Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 20' Mast Arm	4	Each	1,263.00	5,052.00	1,679.00	6,716.00	850.00	3,400.00	1,526.00	6,104.00	2,211.70	8,846.80	1,070.00	4,280.00	1,080.00	4,320.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Improvements Keehi Interchange to Pacific Street PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-03 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 31, 2003 BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2003 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 2.01 MILES COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Calendar Days, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.2022	Install State Furnished Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 25' Mast Arm	2	Each	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 1,679.00	\$ 3,358.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 3,052.00	2,211.70	4,423.40	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3,040.00
623.2023	Install State Furnished Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 30' Mast Arm	1	Each	1,264.00	1,264.00	1,819.00	1,819.00	950.00	950.00	1,653.00	1,653.00	2,395.64	2,395.64	1,070.00	1,070.00	2,480.00	2,480.00
623.2024	Install State Furnished Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 35' Mast Arm	1	Each	1,264.00	1,264.00	1,819.00	1,819.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,653.00	1,653.00	2,395.64	2,395.64	1,070.00	1,070.00	2,480.00	2,480.00
623.2041	Foundation For Type II Signal Standard	8	Each	2,015.87	16,126.96	2,768.00	22,144.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	2,515.00	20,120.00	3,644.16	29,153.28	4,000.00	32,000.00	2,700.00	21,600.00
623.3061	Install State Furnished Traffic Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting)	8	Each	163.00	1,304.00	211.00	1,688.00	125.00	1,000.00	191.00	1,528.00	276.64	2,213.12	500.00	4,000.00	385.00	3,080.00
623.3071	Install State Furnished Traffic Signal Assembly (1-Way, 12-Inch, 1 Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting) with Programmed Visibility	13	Each	163.00	2,119.00	211.00	2,743.00	150.00	1,950.00	191.00	2,483.00	276.64	3,596.32	500.00	6,500.00	585.00	7,605.00
623.4100	Opticom Receiver	1	Each	326.00	326.00	1,018.00	1,018.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,341.21	1,341.21	1,080.00	1,080.00	780.00	780.00
623.5195	Reinforced Concrete Jacket on Relocated Existing Traffic Signal Interconnect Ductline	380	L.F.	140.74	53,481.20	103.00	39,140.00	140.00	53,200.00	93.00	35,340.00	134.70	51,186.00	320.00	121,600.00	90.00	34,200.00
623.5196	Reinforced Concrete Jacket on Relocated Existing Traffic Signal Interconnect Ductline and Loop Detector Ductline	15	L.F.	232.27	3,484.05	121.00	1,815.00	300.00	4,500.00	110.00	1,650.00	159.32	2,389.80	484.00	7,260.00	90.00	1,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Improvements Keehi Interchange to Pacific Street PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-03 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 31, 2003 BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2003 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 2.01 MILES COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Calendar Days, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.5315	2-2" Conduits, Schedule 80 PVC, Direct Buried (55 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 13,188.00	L.S.	\$ 20,801.00	L.S.	\$ 13,600.00	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	L.S.	27,402.16	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	L.S.	\$ 4,675.00
621.5320	2-2" Conduits, Schedule 40 PVC, Concrete Encased (110 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	25,700.00	L.S.	20,284.00	L.S.	42,275.00	L.S.	30,000.00	L.S.	27,721.42	L.S.	27,646.00	L.S.	13,200.00
623.6011	Type B Pullbox	4	Each	1,066.00	4,264.00	1,402.00	5,608.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,425.00	5,700.00	1,846.71	7,386.84	1,425.00	5,700.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
623.7010	Reconnect Traffic Camera	1	Each	944.00	944.00	2,134.00	2,134.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,464.00	2,464.00	2,811.35	2,811.35	2,464.00	2,464.00	1,075.00	1,075.00
623.7110	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,062.00	L.S.	2,275.00	L.S.	1,300.00	L.S.	3,000.00	L.S.	2,996.73	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	1,984.00
623.7120	No. 14, 2-Conductor Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	230.00	L.S.	865.00	L.S.	1,600.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	1,139.88	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	72.00
623.7140	No. 20, 3-Conductor Shielded Cable for Opticom	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	553.00	L.S.	114.00	L.S.	625.00	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	149.19	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	227.50
623.7221	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) 4 Loops	1	Each	1,958.00	1,958.00	2,836.00	2,836.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,736.85	3,736.85	3,250.00	3,250.00	1,940.00	1,940.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,470.00	L.S.	2,090.00	L.S.	1,900.00	L.S.	1,900.00	L.S.	2,751.95	L.S.	1,800.00	L.S.	2,576.25
629.1012	4-Inch Double Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,248.00	L.S.	1,056.00	L.S.	960.00	L.S.	960.00	L.S.	1,390.45	L.S.	1,000.00	L.S.	820.75
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,950.00	L.S.	1,650.00	L.S.	1,500.00	L.S.	1,500.00	L.S.	2,172.59	L.S.	2,400.00	L.S.	2,914.50
629.1014	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	4,355.00	L.S.	3,685.00	L.S.	3,350.00	L.S.	3,350.00	L.S.	4,852.13	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	4,896.95

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Improvements Keehi Interchange to Pacific Street PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-03 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 31, 2003 BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2003 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 2.01 MILES COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Calendar Days, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1015	4-Inch Double Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,625.00	L.S.	1,375.00	L.S.	1,250.00	L.S.	1,250.00	L.S.	\$ 1,810.50	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	L.S.	\$ 1,483.50
629.1016	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,915.00	L.S.	5,005.00	L.S.	4,550.00	L.S.	4,550.00	L.S.	6,590.20	L.S.	4,600.00	L.S.	7,797.00
629.1017	1/2-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,178.00	L.S.	1,843.00	L.S.	1,675.00	L.S.	1,675.00	L.S.	2,426.06	L.S.	2,000.00	L.S.	2,029.50
629.1018	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,690.00	L.S.	1,430.00	L.S.	1,300.00	L.S.	1,300.00	L.S.	1,882.91	L.S.	2,300.00	L.S.	1,668.60
629.1019	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	2,210.00	L.S.	1,870.00	L.S.	1,700.00	L.S.	1,700.00	L.S.	2,462.28	L.S.	700.00	L.S.	620.60
629.1030	Pavment Arrow (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	20	Each	234.00	4,680.00	198.00	3,960.00	180.00	3,600.00	180.00	3,600.00	260.71	5,214.20	175.00	3,500.00	190.00	3,800.00
629.1040	Pavement Word (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2	Each	377.00	754.00	319.00	638.00	290.00	580.00	290.00	580.00	420.04	840.08	130.00	260.00	350.00	700.00
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	Each	247.00	2,223.00	209.00	1,881.00	190.00	1,710.00	190.00	1,710.00	275.19	2,476.71	180.00	1,620.00	320.00	2,880.00
629.1060	"LOOK" Legend (Paint, Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	Each	260.00	2,340.00	220.00	1,980.00	200.00	1,800.00	200.00	1,800.00	289.68	2,607.12	125.00	1,125.00	350.00	3,150.00
629.2010	Type A Pavment Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	4,095.00	L.S.	3,465.00	L.S.	3,150.00	L.S.	3,150.00	L.S.	4,562.44	L.S.	4,000.00	L.S.	4,196.80

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Improvements Keehi Interchange to Pacific Street PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-03 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 31, 2003 BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2003 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 2.01 MILES COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Calendar Days, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2030	Type C Pavment Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,405.00	L.S.	\$ 2,035.00	L.S.	\$ 1,850.00	L.S.	\$ 1,850.00	L.S.	2,679.53	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	L.S.	\$ 2,636.25
629.2040	Type D Pavment Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	169.00	L.S.	143.00	L.S.	130.00	L.S.	130.00	L.S.	188.29	L.S.	200.00	L.S.	120.25
629.2070	Type H Pavment Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	910.00	L.S.	770.00	L.S.	700.00	L.S.	700.00	L.S.	1,013.87	L.S.	900.00	L.S.	983.10
629.3010	Tubular Delineator	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	3,770.00	L.S.	3,190.00	L.S.	2,940.00	L.S.	2,900.00	L.S.	4,200.34	L.S.	2,950.00	L.S.	3,960.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers And/Or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00	F.A.	100,000.00
646.1000	Contraflow Traffic Control	4	Month	28,582.00	114,328.00	24,500.00	98,000.00	50,000.00	200,000.00	30,000.00	120,000.00	31,844.39	127,377.56	22,500.00	90,000.00	30,000.00	120,000.00
648.1000	Permeable Seperator	1,822	S.Y.	1.00	1,822.00	3.00	5,466.00	7.00	12,754.00	3.00	5,466.00	4.22	7,688.84	5.00	9,110.00	4.20	7,652.40
693.0001	Quadguard System Terminal Impact Attenuator (Model No. QS6906Y) with 2 Quad-Beam to W-Beam Transition Panel	1	Each	32,939.00	32,939.00	27,872.00	27,872.00	25,338.00	25,338.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	36,699.40	36,699.40	26,000.00	26,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
693.0002	Quadguard System Terminal Impact Attenuator (Model No. QS9006Y) with 1 Quad-Beam to W-Beam Transition Panel, 1 Quad-Beam to Thrie Beam Transition Panel	1	Each	33,922.00	33,922.00	26,704.00	26,704.00	26,094.00	26,094.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	37,794.39	37,794.39	27,000.00	27,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
693.0003	Quadguard System Terminal Impact Attenuator (Model No. QS3006Y) or TAU-II Terminal Impact Attenuator	1	Each	17,980.00	17,980.00	18,865.00	18,865.00	21,057.00	21,057.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	23,496.70	23,496.70	20,000.00	20,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
693.0010	Quadguard System (Model No. QS6906Y) Replacement Cartridge Cells and Replacement Nose Section Cover and Replacement Cartridge Cell (Unassembled)	1	Set	5,468.00	5,468.00	4,627.00	4,627.00	4,206.00	4,206.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,091.94	6,091.94	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Nimitz Highway Improvements Keehi Interchange to Pacific Street PROJECT NO.: 92A-01-03 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin - March 31, 2003 BIDS OPENED: April 24, 2003 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT ON NIMITZ HIGHWAY: 2.01 MILES COMPLETION TIME: Ninety (90) Calendar Days, from the date indicated in the NTP from the Department				KD CONSTRUCTION, INC.		MEGA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		KIEWIT PACIFIC COMPANY		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORP.		OKADA TRUCKING COMPANY, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
693.0011	Quadguard System (Model No. QS9006Y) Replacement Cartridge Cells and Replacement Nose Section Cover and Replacement Cartridge Cell (Unassembled)	1	Set	\$ 5,468.00	\$ 5,468.00	\$ 4,627.00	\$ 4,627.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,091.94	\$ 6,091.94	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00
693.0012	Quadguard System (Model No. QS3006Y) or TAU-II Replacement Cartridge Cells and Replacement Nose Section Cover and Replacement Cartridge Cell (Unassembled)	1	Set	\$ 5,468.00	\$ 5,468.00	4,627.00	4,627.00	4,206.00	4,206.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,091.94	6,091.94	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, and Force Account tems)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 85,666.18	* L.S.	\$ 72,200.00	L.S.	\$ 97,000.00	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	L.S.	72,958.44	L.S.	\$ 93,550.00	L.S.	\$ 91,059.50
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 1,092,327.99		\$ 1,168,225.00		\$ 1,221,000.00		\$ 1,289,343.00		\$ 1,298,354.71		\$ 1,399,355.00		\$ 1,154,134.45
	PREFERENCES: (FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS)																
	A. HAWAII PRODUCTS				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	B. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR				0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$ 1,092,327.99	**	\$ 1,168,225.00		\$ 1,221,000.00		\$ 1,289,343.00		\$ 1,298,354.71	***	\$ 1,399,355.00		\$ 1,154,134.45
*CONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION AMOUNT OF \$100,000 EXCEEDS THE REQUIRED AMOUNT. \$85,666.18 IS THE ACTUAL AMOUNT ** CORRECTED FIGURE ***CORRECTED FIGURE PROJECT MANAGER: SEAN HIRAOKA DATE: April 30, 2003																	